Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 32323232 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (4) (3) (1) (2)
(B) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(C) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(D) (2) (4) (1) (3)
10.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
11. Match List-I (Treaty) with List-II
(Year) and choose the correct
code :

(a) India in Transition
(b) My Picture of Socialism
(c) My Experiments with Truth
(d) Annihilation of Caste
List-IIList-IIList-IIList-II
(1) Jai Prakash Narayan
(2) Babasaheb Ambedkar
(3) Manvendra Nath Roy
(4) M.K. Gandhi
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (4) (2) (3) (1)
(B) (3) (1) (4) (2)
(C) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(D) (2) (1) (4) (3)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
14. The most essential feature of Federal
Government is :
(A) Supremacy of Judiciary

(b) Civil society ?
(A) F. Engels
(B) Mao
(C) Gramsci
(D) Lenin
17.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
19. Which one of the following
philosophers is associated with
Egalitarian Liberal Theory of

characterise past ages” ?
(A) David Easton
(B) Germino
(C) Cobban
(D) Lipset
21.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
23. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

IIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
IIIIIIII
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (3) (2) (1) (4)
(B) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(C) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(D) (2) (3) (1) (4)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
26. Match List-I with List-II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

of (A)
(B) Both (A) and (R) are true but
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (R) is true but (A) is false
27.
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (R) (A)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
28.
(A)(A)(A)(A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)

(C) (i), (ii) and (iii) are incorrect
(D) Only (iv) is incorrect
30. Which of the following sets of
values emphasised by the classical
model of Public Administration is
challenged by the New Public
Management ?
(A) Rationality, hierarchy,
centralization
(B) Professionalism, efficiency,
economy
(C) Decentralization, governance,
accountability
(D) Communication, leadership,
authority
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
31.
(1)
(2)

33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
36. Which of the following statements
is correct ?
(A) Collegium system of the

(D) Even after striking down the
law of National Judicial
appointment commission by
Supreme Court, the said
commission is still functioning
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
40. Which of the following is correct
about Elections ?
(A) Elections in India provide the

42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
45. Which one of the following is not a
peasants movement ?
(A) Champaran Movement (Bihar

(D) Thomas Carlyle
47.
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv) 73  74
(A) (i), (ii) , (iii), (iv)
(B) (i), (ii) , (iii), (iv)
(C) (i), (ii), (iii), (iv)
(D) (i), (ii), (iii) , (iv)
48. (Bureaucracy)
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—DJAN - 15218/II—D
49. Which one of the following principles
of organisation requires that every
member of an organisation should